H \$90.00 498

ETAS ID: TM506000

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Health Management Concepts, Inc.		01/01/2019	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HMC HealthWorks, Inc.
Street Address:	140 Intracoastal Pointe Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 301
City:	Jupiter
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33477
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4981125	HMC HEALTHWORKS SMARTER HEALTHCARE DECIS
Registration Number:	4981126	HMC HEALTHWORKS SMARTER HEALTHCARE DECIS
Registration Number:	4976457	HMC HEALTHWORKS SMARTER HEALTHCARE DECIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4153817515

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (415) 381-4161

Email: trademarks@donahue.com

Correspondent Name: Anne Hiaring Hocking

Address Line 1: 80 East Sir Francis Drake Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 3E

Address Line 4: Larkspur, CALIFORNIA 94939

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Anne HockingSIGNATURE:/Anne Hocking/DATE SIGNED:01/15/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=HMC ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT EFFECTIVE 01012019#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006525 FRAME: 0386 source=HMC ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT EFFECTIVE 01012019#page2.tif source=HMC ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT EFFECTIVE 01012019#page3.tif source=HMC ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT EFFECTIVE 01012019#page4.tif source=HMC ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT EFFECTIVE 01012019#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006525 FRAME: 0387

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H18000359464 3)))



H180003594643ABC7

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this p	age.
Doing so will generate another cover sheet.	

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number

: (850)617-6380

From:

Account Name : CORPORATE CREATIONS INTERNATIONAL INC.

Account Number : 110432003053 Phone : (561)694-8107

Fax Number : (561)694-1639

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Smail	Address:	
-------	----------	--

S. TALLENT

DEC 2 0 2018

COR AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR O/D RESIGN HEALTH MANAGEMENT CONCEPTS, INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	05
Estimated Charge	\$35.00

RECEIVED

SECRETARY OF STATE

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

TRADEMARK ,, REEL: 006525 FRAME: 0388

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

Health Management Concepts, Inc.		
(Name of Corporation as curr	ently filed with the Florida l	Dept. of State)
P 650010 264 77	· 	
	er of Corporation (if known)	
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, its Articles of Incorporation:	this Florida Profit Corporatio	on adopts the following amendment(s) to
A. If amending name, coter the new name of the corporation	<u>r:</u>	
HMC HealthWorks, Inc.		√The new
name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corpor" "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the designation "Corp.," "Inc." word "chartered," "professional association," or the abbreviate	or "Co". A professional coi	corporated" or the abbreviation poration name must contain the
B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable: (Principal office address MUST BEA STREET ADDRESS)		
		· · · ·
		7
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable; (Mailing address MAX BE A POST OFFICE BOX)	N/A	0: 86
D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office new registered agent and/or the new registered office ade	address in Florida, enter the	name of the
Name of New Registered Agent N/A		
Nume of New New Medition as Agent		
(Floric	da street address)	
100	•	Tilomida
New Registered Office Address:	(City)	, Florida (Zip Code)
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered A I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am famil	<u>gent:</u> Har with and accept the obliga	ations of the position.
Signature of N	ew Registered Agent, if chang	ing

12/19/2018 16:50 5616941639 PAGE 03/05

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Example:

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vica President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe. PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

X Change	<u>PT</u>	John Doe	
X Remove	¥	Mike Jones	
X Add	<u>sy</u>	Saliv Smith	
Type of Action (Check One)	Title	Name	Address
1) Change	N/A		
Add			
Remove			
2)Change			
Add			
Remov e			
3) Change			
Add			
Remove			
remove			
4)Cbange			
Add			
Remove			
5) Change			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Add			
Remove			
のChange			
Add			
Remove			
LAGARIO VC			

12/19/2018 16:50 5616941639 PAGE 04/05

<u>n amengma</u> Attach <i>oddi</i>	e or adding a itional sheets,	aditional Art if necessary).	i <mark>cles, enter ch</mark> (Be specific	ange(s) here:)			
A.							
	_ · · ·						
						· -	.
				<u></u>			··
		_					
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				, , ,	
					·		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
		 			-		
							···
provisions	dment nrovid for impleme applicable, in	nting the ame	hange, reclass inducent if not	ification, or co contained in	ancellation of the amendme	issued shares, at itself:	
•	•	_					
					<u> </u>		
		<u></u>					

12/19/2018	16:50	5616941639	PAGE	05 /05
The date of each :		() · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, if other th	an the
Effective date if a	-	January 1, 2019 (no more than 90 days after amendment file date)	<u></u>	
		(no more than 90 days after amenument fae date)		
Note: If the date document's effecti	inscrted in the date on the	this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be Department of State's records.	ot be listed	as the
Adoption of Amer	ndment(s)	(CHECK ONE)		
		e adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes east for the amendment(s) are sufficient for approval.		
☐ The amendmen must be separa	it(9) was/wer uely provide	e approved by the sharcholders through voting groups. The following statement d for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):		
"The mun	iber of votes	cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval		
by		(voting group)		
		(voting group)		
☐ The amendmen action was not :		e adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder		
The amendmen action was not		e adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder		
	Decen Dated	nber 19, 2018		
	(B se	y a director, president or other officer – if directors or officers have not been decied, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court oppointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)		
		Janis S. DiMonaco		
		(Typed or printed name of person signing)		
		President		

Page 4 of 4

(Title of person signing)